Product Data Sheet
Industrial
microSDHC / SDXC
Memory Card
S-56u High reliability series
UHS-I Interface, 3D pSLC-mode
Extended and Industrial
Temperature Grade

CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution File: P000000817.11
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 5 of 28
3. Ordering Information
Table 1: Standard Product List
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
4 GBytes SFSD004GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD004GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
8 GBytes SFSD008GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD008GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
16 GBytes SFSD016GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD016GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
32 GBytes SFSD032GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD032GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
64 GBytes SFSD064GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD064GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
128 GBytes SFSD128GNgAM1Tf-E-xx-2yP-STD SFSD128GNgAM1Tf-I-xx-2yP-STD
g = product generation, f = flash generation, xx = flash configuration, y = firmware revision
Table 2: Available Part Numbers
Gen3 Flash with Firmware 2
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
4 GBytes SFSD004GN1AM1TO-E-5E-22P-STD SFSD004GN1AM1TO-I-5E-22P-STD
8 GBytes SFSD008GN1AM1TO-E-5E-22P-STD SFSD008GN1AM1TO-I-5E-22P-STD
16 GBytes SFSD016GN1AM1TO-E-ZK-22P-STD SFSD016GN1AM1TO-I-ZK-22P-STD
32 GBytes SFSD032GN1AM1TO-E-ZK-22P-STD SFSD032GN1AM1TO-I-ZK-22P-STD
Table 3: Available Part Numbers
Gen3 Flash with Firmware 3
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
4 GBytes SFSD004GN1AM1TO-E-5E-23P-STD SFSD004GN1AM1TO-I-5E-23P-STD
8 GBytes SFSD008GN1AM1TO-E-5E-23P-STD SFSD008GN1AM1TO-I-5E-23P-STD
16 GBytes SFSD016GN1AM1TO-E-ZK-23P-STD SFSD016GN1AM1TO-I-ZK-23P-STD
32 GBytes SFSD032GN1AM1TO-E-ZK-23P-STD SFSD032GN1AM1TO-I-ZK-23P-STD
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.14
Industriestrasse 4 TLP: Swissbit public Template: Doc-4991
CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution File: P000000817.11
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 6 of 28
Table 4: Available Part Numbers
Gen5 Flash with Firmware 1
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
4 GBytes - SFSD004GN1AM1TB-I-CE-21Q-STD
8 GBytes - SFSD008GN1AM1TB-I-CE-21Q-STD
16 GBytes SFSD016GN1AM1TB-E-CE-21P-STD SFSD016GN1AM1TB-I-CE-21P-STD
32 GBytes SFSD032GN1AM1TB-E-EF-21P-STD SFSD032GN1AM1TB-I-EF-21P-STD
64 GBytes SFSD064GN1AM1TB-E-IK-21P-STD SFSD064GN1AM1TB-I-IK-21P-STD
128 GBytes SFSD128GN1AM1TB-E-WK-21P-STD SFSD128GN1AM1TB-I-WK-21P-STD
Table 5: Available Part Numbers
Gen5 Flash with Firmware 2
Capacity
Temperature
Extended Industrial
Part Number Part Number
4 GBytes - SFSD004GN1AM1TB-I-CE-22Q-STD
8 GBytes - SFSD008GN1AM1TB-I-CE-22Q-STD
16 GBytes SFSD016GN1AM1TB-E-CE-22P-STD SFSD016GN1AM1TB-I-CE-22P-STD
32 GBytes SFSD032GN1AM1TB-E-EF-22P-STD SFSD032GN1AM1TB-I-EF-22P-STD
64 GBytes SFSD064GN1AM1TB-E-IK-22P-STD SFSD064GN1AM1TB-I-IK-22P-STD
128 GBytes SFSD128GN1AM1TB-E-WK-22P-STD SFSD128GN1AM1TB-I-WK-22P-STD
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.14
Industriestrasse 4 TLP: Swissbit public Template: Doc-4991
CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution File: P000000817.11

CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution File: P000000817.11
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 24 of 28
10. Part Number Decoder
S  F  SD  128G  N  1  A  M  1  TB - I - W  K - 22P - STD
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15
Manuf.             Option
Memory Type.            Configuration
Product Type           Manuf. Code: Flash Mode
Density         Manuf. Code: Flash Package
Platform      Temp. Option
Product Generation    Flash Vendor Code
Memory Organization  Number of Flash Chips
  Technology
10.1 Manufacturer
Swissbit code S
10.2 Memory Type
Flash F
10.3 Product Type
microSD Memory Card SD
10.4 Density
4 GBytes 004G
8 GBytes 008G
16 GBytes 016G
32 GBytes 032G
64 GBytes 064G
128 GBytes 128G
10.5 Platform
microSD Memory Card N
10.6 Product Generation
10.7 Memory Organization
x8 A
10.8 Technology
microSD Memory Card controller S-5x Platform M
10.9 Channels
1 Flash channel 1
Swissbit AG  Revision: 1.14
Industriestrasse 4 TLP: Swissbit public Template: Doc-4991
CH-9552 Bronschhofen no unauthorized distribution File: P000000817.11
Switzerland www.swissbit.com/contact Page 25 of 28
10.10 Flash Code
Toshiba / Kioxia Gen3 TO
Toshiba / Kioxia Gen5 TB
10.11 Temperature Option
Extended Temp. Range: -25°C to 85°C E
Industrial Temperature Range: -40 °C to 85 °C I
10.12 Die Classification
3D TLC MONO (single die package) 5
3D TLC MONO (single die package) C
3D TLC DDP (dual die package) E
3D TLC TDP (triple die package) I
3D TLC HDP (hexa die package) W
3D TLC TDP (triple die package)  Z
10.13 Pin Mode
Single nCE & R/nB E
Dual nCE & R/nB F
Triple nCE & R/nB  K
10.14 Drive configuration XYZ
 X = Configuration
Configuration X
UHS-I 2
 Y = Firmware Revision
FW Revision Y
Firmware 1 1
Firmware 2 2
Firmware 3 3
  Z = Feature
Feature Z
Increased pSLC Q
pSLC P
10.15 Option
Swissbit / Standard STD